

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14160-14161/2008

DARSHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28907-28908 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14160-14161/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. She has filed an application for deletion of respondent No.2 from the array of parties which shall be listed for orders before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.28907-28908/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondents but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj