

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No(s).4-5 & 6-7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1077-1078 OF 2012

DARSHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Yajur Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The parties sought to be brought on record as Legal Representatives of deceased-respondent no.3 already stand represented for the reasons that Vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed by Mr. Narender Singh Yadav on behalf of proposed Legal Representatives. The delay is condoned and the applications are allowed subject to all just exceptions.

| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master || (Usha Sharma) |
| Court Master |